503244528 03/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3291146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
EVAN A. THOMAS			10/11/2011
ZDENEK ZUMR			09/08/2012
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	PO BOX	PO BOX 751 - RSP	
City:	PORTL	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97207-0	0751	
Postal Code:	97207-0	0751	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1	Number 13959347	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	S Total: 1 DATA	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provided	Number 13959347 (650)424-0141 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provided	Number 13959347 (650)424-0141 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 550-331-8412 om@lumen.com	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provided t	Number 13959347 (650)424-0141 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 650-331-8412 om@lumen.com THOMAS J. MCFARLANE	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provided t	Number 13959347 (650)424-0141 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 550-331-8412 om@lumen.com	

Address Line 2:Soft 2 300Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSU-108/CIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J MCFARLANE			
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McFarlane/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=AssignThomas#page1.tif				
source=AssignZumr#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Evan Thomas

3822 SE 16th Ave, Portland 97202

Assignee: STATE OF OREGON BY AND THROUGH THE STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY 1721 SW Broadway Portland, Oregon 97207-0751

Patent

Application: Distributed Low Power Monitoring System US 61/531579, filed 9-6-2011

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right to do so, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 1/2 day of 1/2, 20/1/2.

EUN A Prance

NAME Assignor

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Zdenek Zumr

1024 SW Troy St., Portland, OR 97219

Assignee: THE STATE OF OREGON ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY 1721 SW Broadway Portland, Oregon 97207-0751

Patent

Application: Distributed Low Power Monitoring System US 13/605,828, filed 9-6-2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right to do so, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this day of Japanets 2012

Zdenøk Zumr Assignor

PATENT REEL: 035302 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 03/31/2015